TOP MOUNTED INDUSTRIAL LIQUID LEVEL SWITCHES
MODELS S8 / S12 / S18 / S48 FOR HAZARDOUS LOCATIONS
Two Standard KSR Units
KSR Kuebler switch model “S12”
shown with a standard type NEMA 4X
type  enclosure (left) and a standard
welded ANSI flange.
A model “S18” with an explosion proof

Model
S8
MODELS “S8”  & “S12” HOW TO ORDER
S8
 1  2  3  4  5  6  7
Model S12 features a 12 mm (.47”) diameter X 1mm
(.040”) wall thickness sensor tube.
1. NUMBER OF SWITCHES:  1 through 4.  Up to 4 SPDT
switches are available in model S12.
2. MATERIALS OF CONSTRUCTION (Wetted Parts):
S=316 Ti Stainless steel;  L=316L Stainless steel;
C=Hastelloy C; B=Hastelloy B;  or  T=Titanium.
3. SENSOR LENGTH:  In whole inches, up to a maximum
of 120”.  (As measured from face of process connection to
the tip of the float guide tube.) EXAMPLE: A 69” sensor
would be entered as “069”. When you determine the
location of the last (bottom) switch, add to the sensor
length 1/2 of the float height plus 1/2” minimum.
4. CONNECTION SIZE AND TYPE: F10=1.0” ANSI flange;
F15=1.5” ANSI flange;  F20=2.0” ANSI flange; F25=2.5”
ANSI flange;  F30=3.0” ANSI flange;  F40=4.0” ANSI
flange;  F50=5.0” ANSI flange;        F60=6.0” ANSI flange;
N05=1/2” NPT;  N75=3/4” NPT;  N10=1” NPT;  N15=1-1/2”
NPT; N20=2” NPT;  NAD=1/2” NPT adjustable fitting.
5. CONNECTION RATING*: A=150# ANSI; B=300# ANSI;
C=600# ANSI; D=NPT and Adjustable Fitting=1,000 PSI.
6. ELECTRICAL HOUSING: 4=NEMA 4X die cast
aluminum with industrial gray epoxy coating & 1/2” NPT
conduit entry;  7=NEMA 7 explosion proof & 4X, (Group B)
cast aluminum with KSR blue epoxy coating & dual 3/4”
NPT conduit entries;  8=Group B explosion proof stainless
steel with a dual 3/4” NPT conduit entries.
7. SWITCH TEMPERATURE RATING: S=Standard
-40ºF to +300ºF;  L=Low Temp -300ºF to +300F;
H=High Temperature -40ºF to +650ºF.
A KSR Kuebler model S12 is shown at left in a typical installation to perform three
functions; high-high product level, high product level, and high interface or bottom
water level.
Engineered for a fast & economical installation and reliable operation, KSR Kuebler
series “S” level switches are practical solutions to difficult level sensing problems.
LSHH
 LSH
 ILSH
®
 2
Industrial
Switch
Model
S12
S12
 1  2  3  4  5  6  7
MODELS “S18”  & “S48” HOW TO ORDER
Model S18 features a 18 mm (.70”) diameter
X 3mm (.120 ”) wall thickness sensor tube.
1. NUMBER OF SWITCHES:  1 through 6.  Up to 6 SPDT
switches are available in model S18.
Note: If you select five or six switch points, you must select
electrical enclosure option #9 in field 6.
2. MATERIALS OF CONSTRUCTION (Wetted Parts):
S=316 Ti Stainless steel;  L=316L Stainless steel;
C=Hastelloy C; B=Hastelloy B;  or T=Titanium.
3. SENSOR LENGTH:  In whole inches, up to a maximum of
240”.  (Measured from face of  the process connection to the
tip of the float guide tube.) EXAMPLE: A 160” sensor would
be entered as “160”.      When you determine the location of
the last (bottom) switch, add to the sensor length 1/2 of the
float    height plus 1/2” minimum.
4. CONNECTION SIZE AND TYPE: F10=1.0” ANSI flange;
F15=1.5” ANSI flange;  F20=2.0” ANSI flange; F25=2.5”
ANSI flange;  F30=3.0” ANSI flange;  F40=4.0” ANSI flange;
F50=5.0” ANSI flange;        F60=6.0” ANSI flange;  N75=3/4”
NPT;  N10=1” NPT;  N15=1-1/2” NPT; N20=2” NPT;
NAD=3/4” NPT adjustable fitting.
5. CONNECTION RATING*: A=150# ANSI; B=300# ANSI;
C=600# ANSI; D=NPT and Adjustable Fitting=1,000 PSI.
6. ELECTRICAL HOUSING:  4=NEMA 4X aluminum with
3/4” NPT conduit entry;  7=Explosion proof & 4X, (Group B)
cast aluminum with KSR blue epoxy coating & dual 3/4” NPT
conduit entries; 8=Explosion proof Gr B & NEMA 4X,
stainless steel with a dual 3/4” NPT conduit entries;  9=Large
explosion proof & 4X, (Group B) cast aluminum with KSR
blue epoxy coating & dual 3/4” NPT conduit entries.
NOTE: If you require more than 4 switch points, due to the
quantity of terminal blocks you must select electrical
housing options 8 or 9 only on model S18 and S48.
7. SWITCH TEMPERATURE RATING: S=Standard -40ºF
to +300ºF;  L=Low Temp -300ºF to +300ºF; H=High
Temperature -40ºF to +650ºF.
Model S48 features a 48 mm (1.88”) diameter
X .120 ” (3mm) wall thickness sensor tube.
1. NUMBER OF SWITCHES:  1 through 6.  Up to 6 SPDT
switches are available in model S48.
Note: If you select five or six switch points, you must select
electrical enclosure option #8 or #9 in field 6.
2. MATERIALS OF CONSTRUCTION (Wetted Parts):
S=316 Ti Stainless steel;  L=316L Stainless steel;
C=Hastelloy C; B=Hastelloy B;  or T=Titanium.
3. SENSOR LENGTH :  In whole inches, up to 480”**.  (As
measured from face of process connection to the tip of the
float guide tube.) EXAMPLE: A 370” sensor would be
entered as “370”.  When you determine the location of the
last (bottom) switch, add to the sensor length 1/2 of the float
height plus 1” minimum.
4. CONNECTION SIZE AND TYPE:  F20=2.0” ANSI flange;
F25=2.5” ANSI flange;  F30=3.0” ANSI flange;  F40=4.0”
ANSI flange;  F50=5.0” ANSI flange; F60=6.0” ANSI flange;
N20=2” NPT; NAD=2” NPT adjustable fitting.
5. CONNECTION RATING*: A=150# ANSI, B=300# ANSI,
C=600# ANSI, D=NPT and Adjustable Fitting =1,000 PSI.
6. ELECTRICAL HOUSING:  4=NEMA 4X aluminum with
3/4” NPT conduit entry;  7=Explosion proof & 4X, (Group B)